Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

- Noise Histogram Analysis
- FFT Analysis
Ordering Information
ISL26134AV28EV1Z
FIGURE 1. IMAGE OF THE EVALUATION BOARD FOR THE ISL26134
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 1-888-468-3774 | Copyright Intersil Americas Inc. 2011. All Rights Reserved.
Intersil (and design) is a trademark owned by Intersil Corporation or one of its subsidiaries.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
October 11, 2011
AN1672.0
Application Note 1672
2 AN1672.0
October 11, 2011
Hardware
The ISL26134AV28EV1Z evaluation board provides the user a
means of evaluating the ISL26134 Analog-to-Digital Converter
(ADC). The ISL26134 is a high performance 24-bit ADC that
includes a very low noise programmable gain amplifier. The
ISL26134 offers gain selections of 1x, 2x, 64x and 128x. It offers
word rates of 10 Sps and 80 Sps (clock = 4.9152 MHz). Gain and
word rate selections are made by pin function control through
jumper selections.
The board comes with an ISL26134 soldered in place. This can
be removed and an ISL26132 soldered in its place.
Evaluation Board Overview
The ISL26134AV28EV1Z evaluation board is segmented into two
sections. These sections are galvanically isolated with a multi-
channel isolation chip. The ISL26134 ADC and its associated
circuitry (voltage reference and input signal components) are
isolated from the microcontroller-USB interface to the PC. The
ADC and its associated circuitry are powered by a laboratory
supply. The microcontroller with its USB interface is powered
from the USB connection. Galvanic isolation is not necessary in
every application. The purpose of the isolation is to eliminate
noise from the USB ground power connection from affecting the
sensitive measurements made by the ADC when used in the 64X
or 128X gain settings.
The ADC section of the evaluation board has three banana jack
power connections. One of these is AGND, which serves as the
power supply ground connection for the ADC segment of the
board. The DVDD jack is to supply the digital side of the ADC
(3.3V to 5V). The AVDD jack is to supply the analog portion of the
ADC and to power the voltage reference (5V). The voltage
reference is an Intersil ISL21009BFZ25 2.5V reference. A header
is provided to also use an external voltage reference for the ADC.
The microcontroller provides the USB interface to the PC. A
software GUI is available to communicate with the
microcontroller and provides the means to collect and analyze